Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total HS or Sl
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
school
Sample Size 1507 203 144 97 102 504 354 103 736 771 436 526 545 634 477 396 531 470 281 225

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at
least one response was received.

Q1.Some people say particular breeds of dogs (pit bulls/Rottweilers) are inherently aggressive and dangerous.Others say dog attacks are isolated incidents caused by human influence. Which is closer to your point

of view?
Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total
HS or College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
school
Particular breeds (pit bulls
and Rottweilers for
example) are inherently 42% 48% 38% 36% 39% 39% 45% 43% 46% 37% 33% 40% 50% 40% 40% 46% 41% 42% 46% 38%
more aggressive and
dangerous
Dog attacks are isolated
et GEusE by bed 58%| 520|629 64%| 61%| 61%| 55%| 57%| 54% 63%| 67%| 60%| 50%| 60% 60%| 54%| 59% 58% 54% 62%)
owners not by the breed of
the dog




Q2.[Summary of Support]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Education

HH Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-99K

$100K+

No Answer

Banning particular breeds
(often pit bulls and
Rottweilers) - i.e. no one is
allowed to own, breed,
purchase or import that
breed of dog

39%

43%

30%

34%

39%

37%

45%

35%

43%

36%

27%

36%

52%

42%

37%

37%

41%

43%

34%

33%

Requiring breeds such as
pit bulls to be muzzled and
on leash at all times when
off their owners' property

67%

61%

58%

57%

64%

72%

71%

65%

69%

66%

52%

67%

80%

70%

63%

69%

70%

71%

59%

66%

More expensive licensing
for breeds of dogs deemed
to be dangerous

58%

60%

61%

61%

60%

53%

64%

59%

61%

56%

49%

55%

68%

60%

56%

58%

60%

62%

55%

52%

More expensive licensing
for individual dogs who
could be dangerous,
regardless of the breed of
dog

61%

69%

66%

73%

65%

54%

62%

64%

62%

60%

56%

60%

66%

61%

59%

63%

63%

62%

55%

62%

Preventing individuals who
owned a dog that attacked
aperson in the past from
owning another dog

69%

73%

2%

71%

2%

67%

63%

80%

72%

66%

55%

75%

73%

68%

69%

70%

68%

2%

68%

66%




Q2.[Summary of Oppose]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Education

HH Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-99K

$100K+

No Answer

Banning particular breeds
(often pit bulls and
Rottweilers) - i.e. no one is
allowed to own, breed,
purchase or import that
breed of dog

61%

57%

70%

66%

61%

63%

55%

65%

57%

64%

73%

64%

48%

58%

63%

63%

59%

57%

66%

67%

Requiring breeds such as
pit bulls to be muzzled and
on leash at all times when
off their owners' property

33%

39%

42%

43%

36%

28%

29%

35%

31%

34%

48%

33%

20%

30%

37%

31%

30%

29%

41%

34%

More expensive licensing
for breeds of dogs deemed
to be dangerous

42%

40%

39%

39%

40%

47%

36%

41%

39%

44%

51%

45%

32%

40%

44%

42%

40%

38%

45%

48%

More expensive licensing
for individual dogs who
could be dangerous,
regardless of the breed of
dog

39%

31%

34%

27%

35%

46%

38%

36%

38%

40%

44%

40%

34%

39%

41%

37%

37%

38%

45%

38%

Preventing individuals who
owned a dog that attacked
aperson in the past from
owning another dog

31%

27%

28%

29%

28%

33%

37%

20%

28%

34%

45%

25%

27%

32%

31%

30%

32%

28%

32%

34%

Q2.[Banning particular breeds (pit bulls/Rottweilers) - no one is allowed to own, breed, purchase or import that breed of dog]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your

community?

Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total

HS or College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer

school
Strongly support 18% 19% 12% 17% 17% 17% 26% 12% 20% 17% 9% 16% 29% 21% 16% 17% 17% 21% 17% 16%
Moderately support 21% 24% 18% 18% 22% 21% 20% 24% 23% 19% 18% 20% 23% 21% 21% 20% 24% 21% 18% 17%
Moderately oppose 28% 21% 33% 27% 31% 27% 30% 27% 29% 26% 29% 28% 26% 27% 24% 34% 26% 29% 29% 27%
Strongly oppose 33% 35% 37% 39% 31% 36% 25% 37% 28% 38% 44% 36% 22% 31% 39% 29% 33% 29% 37% 39%
Top2Box 39% 43% 30% 34% 39% 37% 45% 35% 43% 36% 27% 36% 52% 42% 37% 37% 41% 43% 34% 33%
Bottom2Box 61% 57% 70% 66% 61% 63% 55% 65% 57% 64% 73% 64% 48% 58% 63% 63% 59% 57% 66% 67%




Q2.[Requiring breeds such as pit bulls to be muzzled and on leash at all times when off their owners' property]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total
HS or College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
school
Strongly support 39% 37% 32% 33% 33% 38% 45% 40% 39% 38% 19% 37% 56% 42% 37% 35% 41% 40% 30% 41%
Moderately support 29% 24% 26% 24% 32% 34% 26% 26% 30% 28% 33% 30% 25% 27% 26% 35% 29% 31% 29% 25%
Moderately oppose 19% 19% 25% 22% 25% 19% 16% 20% 18% 20% 26% 20% 14% 19% 19% 20% 15% 18% 29% 19%
Strongly oppose 13% 20% 17% 21% 10% 9% 13% 15% 13% 14% 23% 13% 6% 11% 18% 11% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Top2Box 67% 61% 58% 57% 64% 72% 71% 65% 69% 66% 52% 67% 80% 70% 63% 69% 70% 71% 59% 66%
Bottom2Box 33% 39% 42% 43% 36% 28% 29% 35% 31% 34% 48% 33% 20% 30% 37% 31% 30% 29% 41% 34%
Q2.[More expensive licensing for breeds of dogs deemed to be dangerous]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?
Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total
HS or College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
school
Strongly support 28% 28% 26% 29% 27% 25% 37% 23% 30% 27% 14% 25% 44% 32% 26% 26% 28% 33% 25% 25%
Moderately support 30% 32% 35% 32% 34% 28% 27% 36% 31% 29% 35% 31% 25% 29% 30% 31% 32% 29% 30% 27%
Moderately oppose 23% 22% 23% 27% 27% 27% 19% 21% 24% 23% 28% 26% 17% 22% 22% 28% 23% 23% 23% 27%
Strongly oppose 18% 17% 16% 12% 13% 21% 17% 20% 16% 21% 23% 19% 15% 18% 22% 14% 18% 15% 22% 21%
Top2Box 58% 60% 61% 61% 60% 53% 64% 59% 61% 56% 49% 55% 68% 60% 56% 58% 60% 62% 55% 52%
Bottom2Box 42% 40% 39% 39% 40% 47% 36% 41% 39% 44% 51% 45% 32% 40% 44% 42% 40% 38% 45% 48%

Q2.[More expensive licensing for individual dogs who could be dangerous, regardless of the breed of dog]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total

HS or College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer

school
Strongly support 26% 34% 25% 24% 25% 20% 31% 24% 26% 25% 15% 24% 36% 29% 24% 22% 27% 28% 19% 23%
Moderately support 35% 35% 41% 49% 40% 34% 31% 40% 35% 35% 41% 36% 31% 32% 35% 41% 36% 33% 36% 39%
Moderately oppose 22% 18% 21% 11% 23% 28% 18% 20% 23% 21% 25% 23% 19% 22% 20% 25% 21% 23% 26% 18%
Strongly oppose 17% 12% 14% 16% 13% 18% 20% 16% 16% 18% 19% 18% 15% 17% 21% 11% 16% 16% 19% 20%
Top2Box 61% 69% 66% 73% 65% 54% 62% 64% 62% 60% 56% 60% 66% 61% 59% 63% 63% 62% 55% 62%
Bottom2Box 39% 31% 34% 27% 35% 46% 38% 36% 38% 40% 44% 40% 34% 39% 41% 37% 37% 38% 45% 38%




Q2.[Preventing individuals who owned a dog that attacked a person in the past from owning another dog]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total
HS or College/
BC | AB SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | >°"| Tech | Univ+ |<$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
school
Strongly support 36%| 44%| 34%| 35%)| 32%| 32%| 40%| 37%| 38% 34%| 23%| 38%| 45%| 38% 38%| 31%| 34% 40% 38% 31%)
Moderately support 33%| 29%| 38%| 36%| 41%| 36%| 23%| 43%| 33% 32%| 32%| 38%| 28%| 30% 31%|  39%|  34% 32% 30% 34%)
Moderately oppose 22%| 19%| 24%| 27%| 22%| 23%| 23%| 16%| 20% 24%| 31%| 18%| 10%| 23% 21%| 23%| 22% 20% 25% 24%
Strongly oppose o%| 8%  a%|  2%|  6%| 10%| 14%|  4%| 9% 10%]  14%] %]  7%| 9% 10%]  8%| 11% 8% 7% 11%
Top2Box 69%| 73%| 72%| 71%| 72%| 67%| 63%| 80%| 72% 66%| 55%| 75%| 73%| 68% 69%| 70%| 68% 72% 68% 66%)
Bottom2Box 31%| 27%| 28%| 29%| 28%| 33%| 37%| 20%| 28% 34%|  45%| 25%| 27%| 32% 31%|  30%| 32% 28% 32% 34%)
Q3.Do you currently own a dog or have you ever owned a dog?
Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total
HS or College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
school
Yes, currently 30%|  31%| 29%| 38%| 34%| 31%| 27%| 34%| 28% 33%| 30%| 34%| 28%| 29% 35%| 27%| 23% 33% 41% 28%)
s:;’f E:’J"t"(fgn‘?t"fu'r':;:tely a2%| 42| 51%| 38%| 37| 42%| 38%| 50%| 42% a2%|  320%| 30%| 54%| 44% 4a%|  38%| 45% 42% 34% 48%
ggé REVD RETEF Oies @ 27%|  27%|  20%| 24%| 20%| 27%| 35%| 16%| 29% 25%| 38%| 27%| 18%| 26% 21%| 36%| 32% 25% 24% 24%)
Q4.Have you or has anyone in your household ever been bitten by a dog (in a manner that wasn’t playful)?
Region Gender Age Education HH Income
Total
HS or College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
school
Yes, | have 26.4%]| 30.7%| 29.1%| 29.4%| 23.8%)| 27.7%)| 20.8%| 27.1%| 3L.1%|  22.0%)| 23.2%| 30.1%| 25.4%| 27.3% 27.9%| 23.2%| 26.7% 295%|  26.3% 19.5%)
:Eissé’hrgfg"e fn-my 17.6%| 18.3%| 20.8%| 22.9%| 22.3%| 16.4%| 15.6%| 20.6%| 15.6%| 19.6%| 19.1%| 16.7%| 17.4%| 15.0%|  20.2%| 18.7%| 16.7% 18.7%| 17.5% 17.9%
g:y:rfgvf:;yhsifs';ﬁgl g | 58:5%| 535%| 52.7%| 52.8%| 54.9%| 58.3%| 66.19%| 56.0%| 56.1%|  60.9%| 613%| 55.8%| 59.0%| 60.0%|  55.0%| 60.4%| 59.4% 54.9%| 58.2% 64.3%




