I						Region				Ge	nder		Age			Education			НН	Income	
		Total	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
	Sample Size	1507	203	144	97	102	504	354	103	736	771	436	526	545	634	477	396	531	470	281	225

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1.Some people say particular breeds of dogs (pit bulls/Rottweilers) are inherently aggressive and dangerous. Others say dog attacks are isolated incidents caused by human influence. Which is closer to your point of view?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Particular breeds (pit bulls and Rottweilers for example) are inherently more aggressive and dangerous	42%	48%	38%	36%	39%	39%	45%	43%	46%	37%	33%	40%	50%	40%	40%	46%	41%	42%	46%	38%
Dog attacks are isolated incidents caused by bad owners not by the breed of the dog	58%	52%	62%	64%	61%	61%	55%	57%	54%	63%	67%	60%	50%	60%	60%	54%	59%	58%	54%	62%

Q2.[Summary of Support]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Banning particular breeds (often pit bulls and Rottweilers) - i.e. no one is allowed to own, breed, purchase or import that breed of dog	39%	43%	30%	34%	39%	37%	45%	35%	43%	36%	27%	36%	52%	42%	37%	37%	41%	43%	34%	33%
Requiring breeds such as pit bulls to be muzzled and on leash at all times when off their owners' property	67%	61%	58%	57%	64%	72%	71%	65%	69%	66%	52%	67%	80%	70%	63%	69%	70%	71%	59%	66%
More expensive licensing for breeds of dogs deemed to be dangerous	58%	60%	61%	61%	60%	53%	64%	59%	61%	56%	49%	55%	68%	60%	56%	58%	60%	62%	55%	52%
More expensive licensing for individual dogs who could be dangerous, regardless of the breed of dog	61%	69%	66%	73%	65%	54%	62%	64%	62%	60%	56%	60%	66%	61%	59%	63%	63%	62%	55%	62%
Preventing individuals who owned a dog that attacked a person in the past from owning another dog	69%	73%	72%	71%	72%	67%	63%	80%	72%	66%	55%	75%	73%	68%	69%	70%	68%	72%	68%	66%

Q2.[Summary of Oppose]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Banning particular breeds (often pit bulls and Rottweilers) - i.e. no one is allowed to own, breed, purchase or import that breed of dog	61%	57%	70%	66%	61%	63%	55%	65%	57%	64%	73%	64%	48%	58%	63%	63%	59%	57%	66%	67%
Requiring breeds such as pit bulls to be muzzled and on leash at all times when off their owners' property	33%	39%	42%	43%	36%	28%	29%	35%	31%	34%	48%	33%	20%	30%	37%	31%	30%	29%	41%	34%
More expensive licensing for breeds of dogs deemed to be dangerous	42%	40%	39%	39%	40%	47%	36%	41%	39%	44%	51%	45%	32%	40%	44%	42%	40%	38%	45%	48%
More expensive licensing for individual dogs who could be dangerous, regardless of the breed of dog	39%	31%	34%	27%	35%	46%	38%	36%	38%	40%	44%	40%	34%	39%	41%	37%	37%	38%	45%	38%
Preventing individuals who owned a dog that attacked a person in the past from owning another dog	31%	27%	28%	29%	28%	33%	37%	20%	28%	34%	45%	25%	27%	32%	31%	30%	32%	28%	32%	34%

Q2.[Banning particular breeds (pit bulls/Rottweilers) - no one is allowed to own, breed, purchase or import that breed of dog]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	ВС	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	Ö	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Strongly support	18%	19%	12%	17%	17%	17%	26%	12%	20%	17%	9%	16%	29%	21%	16%	17%	17%	21%	17%	16%
Moderately support	21%	24%	18%	18%	22%	21%	20%	24%	23%	19%	18%	20%	23%	21%	21%	20%	24%	21%	18%	17%
Moderately oppose	28%	21%	33%	27%	31%	27%	30%	27%	29%	26%	29%	28%	26%	27%	24%	34%	26%	29%	29%	27%
Strongly oppose	33%	35%	37%	39%	31%	36%	25%	37%	28%	38%	44%	36%	22%	31%	39%	29%	33%	29%	37%	39%
Top2Box	39%	43%	30%	34%	39%	37%	45%	35%	43%	36%	27%	36%	52%	42%	37%	37%	41%	43%	34%	33%
Bottom2Box	61%	57%	70%	66%	61%	63%	55%	65%	57%	64%	73%	64%	48%	58%	63%	63%	59%	57%	66%	67%

Q2.[Requiring breeds such as pit bulls to be muzzled and on leash at all times when off their owners' property]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	Ö	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Strongly support	39%	37%	32%	33%	33%	38%	45%	40%	39%	38%	19%	37%	56%	42%	37%	35%	41%	40%	30%	41%
Moderately support	29%	24%	26%	24%	32%	34%	26%	26%	30%	28%	33%	30%	25%	27%	26%	35%	29%	31%	29%	25%
Moderately oppose	19%	19%	25%	22%	25%	19%	16%	20%	18%	20%	26%	20%	14%	19%	19%	20%	15%	18%	29%	19%
Strongly oppose	13%	20%	17%	21%	10%	9%	13%	15%	13%	14%	23%	13%	6%	11%	18%	11%	15%	11%	12%	14%
Top2Box	67%	61%	58%	57%	64%	72%	71%	65%	69%	66%	52%	67%	80%	70%	63%	69%	70%	71%	59%	66%
Bottom2Box	33%	39%	42%	43%	36%	28%	29%	35%	31%	34%	48%	33%	20%	30%	37%	31%	30%	29%	41%	34%

Q2.[More expensive licensing for breeds of dogs deemed to be dangerous]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	ВС	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Strongly support	28%	28%	26%	29%	27%	25%	37%	23%	30%	27%	14%	25%	44%	32%	26%	26%	28%	33%	25%	25%
Moderately support	30%	32%	35%	32%	34%	28%	27%	36%	31%	29%	35%	31%	25%	29%	30%	31%	32%	29%	30%	27%
Moderately oppose	23%	22%	23%	27%	27%	27%	19%	21%	24%	23%	28%	26%	17%	22%	22%	28%	23%	23%	23%	27%
Strongly oppose	18%	17%	16%	12%	13%	21%	17%	20%	16%	21%	23%	19%	15%	18%	22%	14%	18%	15%	22%	21%
Top2Box	58%	60%	61%	61%	60%	53%	64%	59%	61%	56%	49%	55%	68%	60%	56%	58%	60%	62%	55%	52%
Bottom2Box	42%	40%	39%	39%	40%	47%	36%	41%	39%	44%	51%	45%	32%	40%	44%	42%	40%	38%	45%	48%

Q2.[More expensive licensing for individual dogs who could be dangerous, regardless of the breed of dog]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	ВС	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	Ö	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Strongly support	26%	34%	25%	24%	25%	20%	31%	24%	26%	25%	15%	24%	36%	29%	24%	22%	27%	28%	19%	23%
Moderately support	35%	35%	41%	49%	40%	34%	31%	40%	35%	35%	41%	36%	31%	32%	35%	41%	36%	33%	36%	39%
Moderately oppose	22%	18%	21%	11%	23%	28%	18%	20%	23%	21%	25%	23%	19%	22%	20%	25%	21%	23%	26%	18%
Strongly oppose	17%	12%	14%	16%	13%	18%	20%	16%	16%	18%	19%	18%	15%	17%	21%	11%	16%	16%	19%	20%
Top2Box	61%	69%	66%	73%	65%	54%	62%	64%	62%	60%	56%	60%	66%	61%	59%	63%	63%	62%	55%	62%
Bottom2Box	39%	31%	34%	27%	35%	46%	38%	36%	38%	40%	44%	40%	34%	39%	41%	37%	37%	38%	45%	38%

Q2.[Preventing individuals who owned a dog that attacked a person in the past from owning another dog]Do you support or oppose each of the following policies being implemented in your community?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	Ö	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Strongly support	36%	44%	34%	35%	32%	32%	40%	37%	38%	34%	23%	38%	45%	38%	38%	31%	34%	40%	38%	31%
Moderately support	33%	29%	38%	36%	41%	36%	23%	43%	33%	32%	32%	38%	28%	30%	31%	39%	34%	32%	30%	34%
Moderately oppose	22%	19%	24%	27%	22%	23%	23%	16%	20%	24%	31%	18%	19%	23%	21%	23%	22%	20%	25%	24%
Strongly oppose	9%	8%	4%	2%	6%	10%	14%	4%	9%	10%	14%	7%	7%	9%	10%	8%	11%	8%	7%	11%
Top2Box	69%	73%	72%	71%	72%	67%	63%	80%	72%	66%	55%	75%	73%	68%	69%	70%	68%	72%	68%	66%
Bottom2Box	31%	27%	28%	29%	28%	33%	37%	20%	28%	34%	45%	25%	27%	32%	31%	30%	32%	28%	32%	34%

Q3.Do you currently own a dog or have you ever owned a dog?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Yes, currently	30%	31%	29%	38%	34%	31%	27%	34%	28%	33%	30%	34%	28%	29%	35%	27%	23%	33%	41%	28%
Have owned one in the past, but don't currently	42%	42%	51%	38%	37%	42%	38%	50%	42%	42%	32%	39%	54%	44%	44%	38%	45%	42%	34%	48%
No, have never owned a dog	27%	27%	20%	24%	29%	27%	35%	16%	29%	25%	38%	27%	18%	26%	21%	36%	32%	25%	24%	24%

Q4. Have you or has anyone in your household ever been bitten by a dog (in a manner that wasn't playful)?

					Region				Ge	ender		Age			Education			нн	Income	
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	Ö	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	HS or less	College/ Tech school	Univ+	<\$50K	\$50-99K	\$100K+	No Answer
Yes, I have	26.4%	30.7%	29.1%	29.4%	23.8%	27.7%	20.8%	27.1%	31.1%	22.0%	23.2%	30.1%	25.4%	27.3%	27.9%	23.2%	26.7%	29.5%	26.3%	19.5%
Yes someone in my household	17.6%	18.3%	20.8%	22.9%	22.3%	16.4%	15.6%	20.6%	15.6%	19.6%	19.1%	16.7%	17.4%	15.0%	20.2%	18.7%	16.7%	18.7%	17.5%	17.9%
No, neither myself nor anyone in my household	58.5%	53.5%	52.7%	52.8%	54.9%	58.3%	66.1%	56.0%	56.1%	60.9%	61.3%	55.8%	59.0%	60.0%	55.0%	60.4%	59.4%	54.9%	58.2%	64.3%